
ARIZONA LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE CONTACTS 

APACHE 
NOTE: COUNTY OFFICES ARE CLOSED ON FRIDAYS 

Haley Nicoll, Coordinator 
Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 518, St. Johns, AZ 85936 
Office (928) 337-7630 
hnicoll@co.apache.az.us  

COCHISE 

Gabriel Lavine, Director 
Office of Emergency Services 
1415 Melody Ln., Bldg. G, Bisbee, AZ 85603 
Office (520) 432-9220 
glavine@cochise.az.gov 

COCONINO 

Todd Whitney, Director 
Department of Emergency Management 
219 E. Cherry Avenue, Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
Office: (928) 679-7310 
twhitney@coconino.az.gov 

GILA 
Michael O'Driscoll, Director 
Office of Emergency Management 
5515 South Apache Avenue, Suite 400 
Globe, AZ 85501 
Office: (928) 402-8811 
modriscoll@gilacountyaz.gov 

GRAHAM 

Brian Douglas, Health Director 
County of Department of Health 
826 S. Main St., Safford, AZ 85546 
Office: (928) 428-1962 
bdouglas@graham.az.gov  

GREENLEE 

Steve Rutherford 
Health Director/BT-Manager/EMS Manager 
Greenlee County Department of Health 
P.O. Box 908, Clifton, AZ 85533 
Office: (928) 865-9114 
srutherford@co.greenlee.az.us  

LA PAZ 
NOTE: COUNTY OFFICES ARE CLOSED ON FRIDAYS 

Steve Biro, Director 
Office of Emergency Management 
1108 Joshua Ave., Parker, AZ 85344 
Office: (928) 667-4310 
sbiro@lapazcountyaz.org 

MARICOPA 
Jesus Haro 
Emergency Management Department 
5630 E. McDowell Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85008 
Office: (602) 273-1411 
jesus.haro@mail.maricopa.gov 

MOHAVE 

Byron Steward 
Emergency Management Coordinator 
Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 7000, Kingman, AZ 86402 
Office: (928) 757-0739 
byron.steward@mohavecounty.us  

NAVAJO 

Catrina Jenkins, Emergency Management 
Coordinator 
Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 668, Holbrook, AZ 86025 
Office: (928) 524-4163  
catrina.jenkins@navajocountyaz.gov  

PIMA 

Jeff Guthrie, Director 
Emergency Management and Homeland Security 
3434 E. 22nd St., Tucson, AZ 85713 
Office: (520) 724-9300 
jeff.guthrie@pima.gov  

PINAL 

Charles Kmet, Emergency Management Officer 
Office of Emergency Management 
31 N. Pinal St. Bldg. F 
P O Box 727, Florence, AZ 85132 
Office: (520) 866-6415 
charles.kmet@pinal.gov  
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SANTA CRUZ 
 

Ray Sayre, Director 
Office of Emergency Management 
2150 N. Congress Dr. Suite 110, Nogales, AZ 85621 
Office: (520) 375-8000 
rsayre@santacruzcountyaz.gov  
 
 

YAVAPAI COUNTY 
 
Ron Sauntman 
Office of Emergency Management 
1100 Commerce Drive 
Office: (928) 771-3321 
ron.sauntman@yavapai.us 
 
 

YUMA COUNTY 
 
Tony Badilla, Director 
Office of Emergency Management 
2200 W. 28th Street, Yuma, AZ 85364 
Office: (928) 317-4680 
tony.badilla@yumacountyaz.gov  
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